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.THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK 8. PLANNING COMMISSION

Date: November 1, 2004

MEMORANDUM

TO: Robert Hubbard, Director

FROM: Tania Georgiou Tully, Senior Planner16-
Historic Preservation Section 

/
SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit # 360678"

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached

application for a Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP). This application was APPROVED with

CONDITIONS.

1. Tree protection measures are in place prior to removal of the existing asphalt and will remain

until completion of the driveway and parking pad.

The HPC staff will review and stamp the construction drawings prior to the applicant's applying for a

building permit with DPS.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON

ADHERENCE TO THE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP).

Applicant: Jay M. Henn & Judy Hanks-Henn

Address: 10234 Carroll Place, Kensington

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that, after issuance of the Montgomery County

Department of Permitting Services (DPS) permit, the applicant arrange for a field inspection by calling

the Montgomery County DPS Field Services Office at 240-777-6210 or online at
http://permits.emontgo m ery.o prior to commencement of work and not more than two weeks

following completion of work

MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION, 1 109 SPRING TREET, SUTIE 801, SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910
WWW.MC MNCPPC.ORG/HISTORIC
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APPLICATION FOR ULI 03 F011

HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT • F CASE WORK GMT
ctert person: MY HAWS-HE 4N
1 ieAoltt wo.: ~(,~.I •.942 + b 9~ ~

None of Property Ormer. JAY M. H U V N
Ad ..E in2r - CARROU- PLA

PAN
YIN6i BEN BURR19 

City

Conreeon:(z) P F-K IN`D161A n.'! l H LAVvtvae sr+rvP,?Lv-WIfV::>

Coauactor FlegiEratiat Ik.: C7 # M A l C -4
Agent for Ownar. 50 Daytime Phow No--

498-2
. RC,

r:3W

House Number. 1013f Soot CA RRO 4 PL-AC C-

lawriaty: k-ENS IN6TON N-MCCroaSfreet Mt)NT(~IOMER`' AVEr,4-UL

lot: j(,q 4 15" Bkdr: Z Subdivision: KV N✓imffom PARK
LOT holber 8280 Foom 13, PrseL

LOT 15:IaZ`11 FW0:53z
PARJONE: TYPE OF PERtATACTION)ND USE-

IA. CtIFU&L APPLICABLE tWECKAL<APPLLCASLE:

D ConsftW 0 blend 0 AlterAmmete F1 ABC 0 Slab 0 Boom Adition 0 Potoh Ct peek ❑ Shed

is
W'M ve dhssua3 ri wmciof e U Soler ❑ Amptace 0 Waging Stove 0 SiegteFemgtr

s ,tom ~.. (~ -1 
" 1 rr

0 Revision 0 Aepalr C3 Aewceble 0 FenceiwdtcompleteSedionil © Other: d tVf W&V 4 wa, t,r T~~^ re— pa+~ ,,

I lL Coastruction cost ast7mate: s AS +SALT PAV I N 6 S~CL`~ GRANITEPAVER8 ,t 8 bOO (P~tAS E ohtE

1 C. H this is e ft-.4ion #14 praviarssty approved actiue permit see Permit #

AP RT 0 FEffifffi-DIADDITIQNS

TA Type of Sewage disposal- o1 F-.T-WSSC 02 L] Septic 03 D- Other:

28. Type of water supply: QI z(w55C 02 ❑ WW W L Other:

PARTTHREE: COMPLETE p11N8

3A. HeigMG_;ntlres stone- walls for vvtzlcr r7citlp+tLre- bast►-i Ì cr }~li►r~I~~Sf7~: 4~
78, Indicate whether the toots or retaining well is to be constructed an one of the following lotations; < YFt a t,s ~`•

gGt~lpi-u~~
0 On party lydpraparty bne IrEntiaely on land at owner D On public right at wayleasemeot

I hereby certify that i have a dwhotitp the forego ag i ` t t the appketiaa is so;7M and Mat the consra Mtn, w* "*h pbos
approved b es led ddd I -bwwkdye and acre INS be a cor d6lion Am the issuance d Mis permit

r Air 
' /o 4- a

aznt,rdivrd ~ re

Approved: I 1~ 0 s A Fatrairpe Prat C'ammissian

Disapproved- 

r 

Sigrtet~e: paCa: l D ,D ITIL
Applicatian+perrnitNo.: _  (~-4 _  Os" Filed: Issvld:

0
Edit 61211" SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS



THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS. MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION.

•1. mmEN DESCRIPTION a PROJECT

s Description ofexiting atnllctnuNs) and amitorKnentY Soros. including their histerial Isst eats and significance:

yiewea -ow the f7fkb[L gddewalk. '

No walkabl6 hard 6ur-ace. -From rear 5tew5 in tu-a -iro boe.wecy.(lxekeriaTtnal+)

General description of project and its clued on the historic resourcels), the envbonmentol taWft and. where wksblt, to historic district:

• i'itnt,-A ArkIrwAki eq~ ey - ra-hiral m&--k-riaL arxvef 1AMfr-in

e- e PLOAL side-y-talkleuv I e i n 4lie exi oho g -3e pen fi ne

near n le. iZ h to W to I Thal t~-~
!k neW4bW1+a,irN &basin add a fecal peil~~t- -Fa ~FY>e eti1 y experience pia avvomobi lei

2. SMP empha5izi nq +he garden 5e -TY1 .
Site and tnviro vnernal setting, drawn to scale. You may use your plot. Your sift ON must kluds:

a the scale, north arrow. and date:

b, dimensions of a0 existing end proposed structures: and

c. site tomes such as walkways, driveways. fences, ponds, streams, trash dumpsters, mechanical equipment grid landecapng.

• 3. PLANSANDELEVATIONS

You must submit 2 Qlifes 61 Efforts end 0100001% in a format no terser than 11' x 17 Plans on S fir x 11' Doer Its areiaued.

a. $chew&* cers&wdon'faes. with narked dimensions, indicating location, size and general type of waft, tvndow ad door openings, and other
fixed featutas of both the existing resowce(s) and the proposed work.

b. Elevations (facades). with marked ditensiom, deafly Indicating proposed work in relation to existing construction and, when appropriate, eomaxL
AN materials and fb tunes proposed for the exterior must be noted on the ekvabons drawings. An existing and a proposed elevation drawing of tech
facade affected by the proposed work is required.

a. MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

General description of materials and manufactured ham proposed for incorporation in the work of the project This Information may be Included on yuwr
design drawings.

L Clearly labeled photographic prima of lath facade of existing resource, including details of the et wiled portions. All tabeLt Should be pIWW on the
front of photographs.

b- Clearly label photographic prints of the resource as viewed from the public right-of-way and of the adjoining properties. AM labels should be placed on
the from of photographs.

6. TREE SURVEY

R you are proposing construction adjacent to or within me _rn.Gne of arty tree 6' or larger in diameter (at approximately 4 feet above the ground►, you
must file an accurate tree survey identifying the Size, locarion, and species of each tree of at leadthat dimension.

7. ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWNERS

For UL projects, pro" 'an accurate list of adjacent and confro" property owners (not Wants), including names, addresses, and zip codes. The list
should include the owners of a6 lots or parcels which adjoin the cartel in question, as well as the ownerfs) of IASI or pareetfs) which ge direetbt Gross

• the streel/highway from the parcel in question. You can ottain this information from the Depertmo t of Assessments and Taxation, 51 Monroe Street
Rockville, (3011279.1355).

PLEASE PRINT (IN BLUE OR BLACK INKI OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.

PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GWDES OF THE TEMPLATE. AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS.
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Tully, Tania

From: James Engel [James_Engel@Riggsbank.com]

Sent: Monday, October 25, 2004 1:45 PM

To: Tully, Tania

Cc: mayor.council@tok.org; mayor.klr@tok.org

Subject: HAWPS

LOCAL ADVISORY PANEL
KENSINGTON HISTORIC DISTRICT

LAP members were provided with copies of the following HAWPs during the week of October 18, 2004.
LAP members Cooper, Peoples, Murphy, and O'Donnell were contacted by the LAP chairman during
the week and asked to comment.

RE: Amory Avenue (Apostles LLC), sign replacement
Town of Kensington sidewalk replacement (retroactive)

No LAP members raised any concerns about the applicants' proposals. Accordingly, we believe that the
proposals are compatible with the guidelines established in Visions of Kensington and the Secretary of
Interior's Standards for Rehabilitation.

Apostles LLC was not contacted. The LAP chairman spoke briefly with the Mayor of Kensington
regarding the sidewalk replacement HAWP.

RE: 10234 Carroll Place (Hanks-Henn), parking pad, patio, driveway

HPC staff was contacted by the LAP chairman regarding the size of the proposed asphalt pad relative to
the existing asphalt surfaces. It was noted by staff that the 1200 sf pad will not be much larger in area
than the existing pad and driveway which are both constructed of asphalt in a deteriorated condition.
The existing driveway will be replaced with permeable surface (gravel.) The patio will be pavers set in
crushed stone. In addition, it was noted by staff that the landscaping design will help minimize any visual
impact of the larger parking pad.

This information was relayed to LAP members. No LAP members raised any concerns about the
applicant's proposal. Accordingly, we believe that the proposal is compatible with the guidelines
established in Visions of Kensington and the Secretary of Interior's Standards for Rehabilitation.

The applicant was not contacted.

Jim Engel
LAP Chairman
October 25, 2004 

*********************************************************************************

Our transmission is intended only for the proper addressee. The transmission may

contain confidential, privileged or copyrighted material. If you received this

transmission in error, we apologize for the inconvenience. Please contact the sender,

and delete material from your computers. Any review, further transmission,

dissemination or other use of, or taking action in reliance on this information by anyone

10/25/2004
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Tully, Tania

From: James Engel [James_Engel@Riggsbank.com]

Sent: Wednesday, October 20, 2004 10:27 AM

To: Tully, Tania

Subject: RE: Kensington HAWP

The existing asphalt drive way was pretty broken up, but they would have certainly had the right to re-pave it. I will pass that point
along to the LAP members.

James D. Engel, Vice President
Riggs Bank N.A.
Institutional Banking
808 17th St. NW, 10th Floor
Washington, DC 20006-3944
Tel. (202) 835-6743
Fax. (202) 835-5169
James _Engel@Riggsbank. com

-----Original Message-----
From: Tully, Tania [mailto:Tania.Tully@mncppc-mc.org]
Sent: Wednesday, October 20, 2004 10:17 AM
To: James Engel
Subject: RE: Kensington HAWP

Great. That's why I included our addresses - plus, I've only been here since May.

The asphalt pad has not been changed - although I tried to talk her out of it. Because the amt of new asphalt was
very minor compared to the amount being removed I did not feel I could argue against it. I realize that the LAP
takes hardscape into consideration with regard to lot coverage, but the "Vision" only mentions buildings and I
have to use that as my ruler. I do believe that it will be a point of discussion among the Commissioners and they
will welcome your comments also.

-Tania Tully

-----Original Message-----
From: James Engel [mailto:James_Engel@Riggsbank.com]
Sent: Wednesday, October 20, 2004 10:09 AM
To: Tully, Tania
Subject: RE: Kensington HAWP

I only had Gwen and Michele's email address. I'll make sure I send any future emails to every staff member if I don't
know who is tasked with the application. Thanks for responding.

I take it then that Judy has replaced the asphalt pad with crushed stone?

This would be great since it satisfies the only minor concern that anyone had. I doubt that anyone will have any issue
whatsoever with this HAWP if this is the case.

James D. Engel, Vice President
Riggs Bank N.A.
Institutional Banking
808 17th St. NW, 10th Floor
Washington, DC 20006-3944
Tel. (202) 835-6743
Fax. (202) 835-5169
James_Engel@Riggsbank.com

-----Original Message-----

10/20/2004
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Tully, Tania

From: Tully, Tania

Sent: Wednesday, October 20, 2004 10:17 AM

To: 'James Engel'

Subject: RE: Kensington HAWP

Great. That's why I included our addresses - plus, I've only been here since May.

The asphalt pad has not been changed - although I tried to talk her out of it. Because the amt of new asphalt was very
minor compared to the amount being removed I did not feel I could argue against it. I realize that the LAP takes
hardscape into consideration with regard to lot coverage, but the "Vision" only mentions buildings and I have to use that
as my ruler. I do believe that it will be a point of discussion among the Commissioners and they will welcome, your
comments also.

-Tanis Tully

-----Original Message-----
From: James Engel [mailto:James_Engel@Riggsbank.com]
Sent: Wednesday, October 20, 2004 10:09 AM
To: Tully, Tania
Subject: RE: Kensington HAWP

I only had Gwen and Michele's email address. I'll make sure I send any future emails to every staff member if I don't know
who is tasked with the application. Thanks for responding.

I take it then that Judy has replaced the asphalt pad with crushed stone?

This would be great since it satisfies the only minor concern that anyone had. I doubt that anyone will have any issue
whatsoever with this HAWP if this is the case.

James D. Engel, Vice President
Riggs Bank N.A.
Institutional Banking
808 17th St. NW, 10th Floor
Washington, DC 20006-3944
Tel. (202) 835-6743
Fax. (202) 835-5169
James_Engel@Riggsbank.com

-----Original Message-----
From: Tully, Tania [mailto:Tania.Tully@mncppc-mc.org]
Sent: Wednesday, October 20, 2004 9:57 AM
To: James Engel
Subject: RE: Kensington HAWP

Mr. Engel-
Michele forwarded you message to me as I am staff for this application. (By the way, please include Anne
Fothergill and myself in future LAP emails since we all review cases in Kensington. Thanks. -
tan ia.tullyRmncppc-mc.org & anne.fothergill(a mncppc-mc.org)

As you will see in the staff report I did not calculate actual numbers. The applicant - at the site visit -
provided me with a revised drawing showing the entire property (all three lots) with the proposed plan
overlaid on the existing driveway. As seen in the drawing the new hardscape is minimal, respects the root
systems of the existing trees, and removes asphalt from areas in the root zones. I understand that the
granite pavers will be set in sand and the driveway will be crushed gravel with a granite paver border.

I have recommended approval with the condition that tree protection measures are implemented. This

10/20/2004



Tully, Tania

From: Tully, Tania

Sent: Wednesday, October 20, 2004 9:57 AM

To: 'James_Engel@Riggsbank.com'

Subject: RE: Kensington HAWP

Mr. Engel-
Michele forwarded you message to me as I am staff for this application. (By the way, please include Anne Fothergill and
myself in future LAP emails since we all review cases in Kensington. Thanks. - tania.tully(a~mncppc-mc.org &
anne.fothergill mnc c-mc.oro)

As you will see in the staff report I did not calculate actual numbers. The applicant - at the site visit - provided me with a

revised drawing showing the entire property (all three lots) with the proposed plan overlaid on the existing driveway. As

seen in the drawing the new hardscape is minimal, respects the root systems of the existing trees, and removes asphalt

from areas in the root zones. I understand that the granite pavers will be set in sand and the driveway will be crushed
gravel with a granite paver border.

I have recommended approval with the condition that tree protection measures are implemented. This item is the second
HAWP on the agenda if you wish to make verbal comments the night of the meeting. We will, of course, also provide any

written comments to the Commission at the Worksession prior to the meeting.

Please let me know if you have further questions.
Sincerely,

Tania Georgiou Tully
Historic Preservation Planner
Montgomery County Department of Park and Planning
8787 Georgia Avenue
Silver Spring, MD 20910
301-563-3400
301-563-3412 (fax)
www.mc-mncppc.org

-----Original Message-----
From: James Engel [mailto:James_Engel@Piggsbank.com]
Sent: Wednesday, October 20, 2004 9:31 AM
To: Wright, Gwen; Naru, Michele
Subject: Kensington HAWP

In reviewing the Hanks-Henn driveway/patio HAWP, I wasn't coming up with the existing lot coverage of the house and

driveway, and the proposed lot coverage of the house, driveway, and patio. We are especially interested in the asphalt-paved

and other impermeable surfaces. Has HPC staff and/or the applicant calculated this? Also, will the brick surfaces be set on

crushed stone or asphalt?

Since Kensington LAP has been somewhat "orthodox" when it comes to lot coverage including driveways and patios, I think

it would be useful to know since we want to be relatively consistent with all applicants.

Thanks.

James D. Engel, Vice President

Riggs Bank N.A.

Institutional Banking

10/20/2004
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ALL HAWPS MUST BE FILED AT DPS:
255 ROCKVILLE PIKE,

ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND, 20850.

HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING [Owner, Owner's Agent, Adjacent
and Confronting Property Owners]

Owner's mailing address

JUPY MNKS -A NN k JAY M. REMN 1 102 Carroll PI., Kr-n51n.Q+vV,
Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing addresses 9.©Bgj

Gary I 6c Jim

1 D M CarrO l l Fla CC,

S H A iz.-n



ALL ElAWPS MUST BE FILED AT DPS:
255 ROCKVILLE PIKE,

ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND, 20850.

HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING [Owner, Owner's Agent, Adjacent
and Confronting Property Owners]

Owner's mailing address

S- HER M & JAr A VENN 1®234 CAR KQL,. Pl.. kF st C--, MD
Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing addresses 26ag,5

Lorraine Y~ ned
W03 303 Monf- ors' Ueh uo
Ke I -bn 1O W5

~—FN N ep"-r
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ALL HAWPS MUST BE FILED AT DPS:
255 ROCKVILLE PIKE,

ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND, 20850.

HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING [Owner, Owner's Agent, Adjacent
and Confronting Property Owners]

Owner's mailing address

JAVY - JAYM• 02KEW--;iN6zMt-4J M
Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing addresses 2CO95

Jed{'a - rnn
too Mont ameny Ax)

sin k D 90

G~ ? r2, ° M
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Required
Attachments

Proposed Work 1. Written 2. Site Plan 3. Plans/ 4. Material 5. Photographs 6. Tree Survey 7.

Description Elevations Specifications Pr
op

New
Construction

Additions/
Alterations

Demolition

Deck/Porch x x x x x x

Fence/Wall x x x x x x x

Driveway/ O Q Q
Parking Area

Major
Landscaping/
Grading

Tree Removal

Siding/ Roof
Changes

Window/ Door
Changes

Masonry x x x x x x

Repair/ Repoint

Signs x x x x x x

PLEASE SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON DPS' HAWP APPLICATION FOR FURTHER DETAILS
REGARDING APPLICATION REQUIREIvffiNTS.

NOTE: Historic Area Work Permits are not required for ordinary maintenance projects, such as painting,
gutter repair, roof repair with duplicate materials, and window repairs. All replacement materials must
match the original exacflv and be of the same dimensions.
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

Address: 10234 Carroll Place, Kensington Meeting Date: 10/27/04

Applicant: Jay M. Henn & Judy Hanks-Henn Report Date: 10/20/04

Resource: Primary 1 Resource Public Notice: 10/13/04
Kensington Historic District

Review: HAWP Tax Credit: None

Case Number: 31/06-04Q Staff: Tania Tully

PROPOSAL: Reconfigure existing driveway, add RECOMMENDATION: Approval with condition
stone patio, and add fountain

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Staff is recommending approval with the following condition:
■ Tree protection measures are in place prior to removal of the existing asphalt and will remain until

completion of the driveway and parking pad.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE: Primary 1 Resource within the Kensington Historic District
STYLE: Queen Anne
DATE: 1904

This property consists of three lots owned by the applicants for a total of .546 acres. The house and west side
lot front Carroll Place with the east side yard wrapping towards Montgomery Avenue. The Noyes Library is
directly south of the property. The parcel contains a mix of open space and treed areas, including several
large deciduous trees. A mix of trees and shrubbery creates a since of privacy for the applicants.

PROPOSAL:

The applicants propose the following:
■ Remove the existing asphalt driveway and parking area; (circle 8)
■ Realign driveway using crushed gravel with an asphalt parking pad; (circle 6)
■ Install a small granite patio connecting the parking area to the porch; (circle 6)
■ Install seating height natural stone fountain (circles 9 & 7)
■ Add river stone stepping-stones from the drive to the porch. (circle 6)

APPLICABLE GUIDELINES:

When reviewing alterations and new construction within the Kensington Historic District several documents

0



0

are to be utilized as guidelines to assist the Commission in developing their decision. These documents
include the Vision of Kensington: A Long-Range Preservation Plan (Vision), Montgomery County Code
Chapter 24A (Chapter 24A), and the Secretary of the Interior's Standards for Rehabilitation (Standards).
The pertinent information in these documents is outlined below.

Vision of Kensington: A Long Range Preservation Plan

The HPC formally adopted the planning study, Vision of Kensington: A Long-Range Preservation Plan, and
is directed by the Executive Regulations, which were approved by the County Council, to use this plan when
considering changes and alterations to the Kensington Historic District. The goal of this preservation plan

"was to establish a sound database of information from, which to produce a document that would serve the
HPC, M-NCPPC, their staff and the community in wrestling with the protection of historic districts amidst the

pressures of life in the 21st century." (page 1). The plan provides a specific physical description of the district

as it is; an analysis of character-defining features of the district; a discussion of the challenges facing the
district; and a discussion of proposed strategies for maintaining the character of the district while allowing for
appropriate growth and change.

Montgomery County Code; Chapter 24A

• A HAWP permit should be issued if the Commission finds that:

1. The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of a historic site or historic resource
within a historic district.

2. The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical archaeological, architectural
or cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which a historic resource is located
and would not be detrimental thereto of to the achievement of the purposes of this chapter.

Secretary of the Interior's Standards for Rehabilitation:

2. The historic character of a property will be retained and preserved. The removal of distinctive materials
or alteration of features, space and spatial relationships that characterize a property will be avoided.

STAFF DISCUSSION

With this project, the applicants wish to create space to park two vehicles, add a walkable hard surface
between the parking area and the porch, and make the drive fit more compatible with the existing landscaping

and trees. The proposed new driveway skirts the root systems of existing trees and reduces the visibility of the
drive from Carroll Place and Montgomery Avenue and strives to create a more garden-like setting while
allowing for the utilitarian drive. The plan on circle 9 gives the impression of a large addition of new
hardscape on the parcel. A revised drawing on circle 8 shows the entire parcel and illustrates what asphalt is
being removed. Except for the asphalt parking pad, the other materials proposed are crushed stone and granite
pavers. Both befit the high style of the historic house. The Commission should also be aware that when the
applicants purchased the home in 1988, lots 17 and 15 were not included. The applicants were able to secure
the adjacent lots in 1992 thus returning the house to its likely historical setting.

Staff recommends approval. The proposal does not eliminate or damage trees or vegetation and maintains the
mix of lawn, mature trees and low-level vegetation that is characteristic of the Kensington Historic District.
The only condition recommended is tree protection measures — especially for the removal of the existing
asphalt, which currently encroaches on tree roots.



STAFF RECOMAMNDATION:

Staff recommends that the Commission approve the HAWP application as being consistent with Chapter 24A-
8(b)(1) & (2):

The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site or historic resource
within an historic district; or

The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological, architectural or
cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which an historic resource is located and
would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of this chapter.

and with the Secretary of the Interior's Standards for Rehabilitation #2.

and with the condition that:

■ Tree protection measures are in place prior to removal of the existing asphalt and maintained until
completion of the driveway and parking pad.

and with the general condition applicable to all Historic Area Work Permits that the applicant will present 3
permit sets of drawings to HPC staff for review and stamping prior to submission for permits (if
applicable). After issuance of the Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS) permit, the
applicant will arrange for a field inspection by calling the DPS Field Services Office at 240-777-6370 prior to
commencement of work and not more than two weeks following completion of work.

O
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION 
301/663-3400

APPLICATION FOR UL  U 2flh

HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT jjv. OF CASE. WORK NIGMT
fontectPersari: JUDY !—HANKS-NQNN

Tax Account No.:

Name of PropertyOMmer: JAY M. HENN _W2--(),%3
Address, tn9-M cAPRL)1- - PI..ACE KENSI(~ GIN MD 208~, 3300

Shunt Nranbnr City Sloe Y Cade

i45PNAL - PAVING; 8EN BLtRR* 36t-4a8-23  ' 3
Lwow":P/~VF~R INSTAU-ERS: JSH Lnw& LANpScs~ Sal B54 •37i 3

Cisratsctot Registration No.: 

Agent for OMmer 5e1~ Daytime Phone No„ _

House Number: 02. 4 Smrz CA RRp I.-L PLAC—L

fowMerty. KENS [NC-,T-ON NeareslG-MSVeet: MbNT60MER2 -, *VEN-UE

Lot: frock: ~— S~biI, IDS: KeN51~oN ~i4t3~5
tol iblieer: R2AO folio: _ 3 Prck

LOT15: 10 Fouo: 532
E

1 A. CHECK ALL AMICASW CHECK ALL APPLICABIF:

Q Cenwuct L Extend 0 AlterAmmvate [) AT D Slab ❑ Roam Addition 0 Porch Q Deck i] .ShM

• iidmove [2(wa r3 tMedAnta U Soto O fireplace ❑ woodburn" Stow O Sk*F&TRy

>0 Revision 0 Repair D Revocable C Iena/walscompfetnSectiotr+! L ottw: P tVewecy 4 wa+e,r feart.e ve-

18.

-

1B. Coastructiea cost estimate: s (D- A5E+Aii-T jD&V I N G, $ 8 CL0 2Q E fZAN t TE ~V ERS 4 ~a C0 (F"AS E of~E

1C. H Cris is a fevisiort of a previously approved active permit see Permit

PART : COMPLETE NEW CONMIUCTION AND EXTINDIADDITIONS

2A. Type of sewage divnill: of r-(wSSC 010 Septic 03 [ Other.

28. Type of water suppfy; of Gf me 02 Cl WM 03 D Other:

ILEYEOV FUR VI INNING W —

3A. H tht__J____IW _G ee- 5--cne- wcL.11s -For wak-r 5cu1P+LLre- ,'fir plif~)1~ Size:~ 
,HT.

/38. Indicate whether the fence or retaining well n to be constructed on one of the foilo" locations; ~! % hn p u t t 
-!

0 On pattyie elpropeAy iine 17Entirely on fadd of owner Q On public right of warve"Untnt 
~C 
L ̀j i p i7v-V 

1—C
-

I hereby certify that I havea aruhorrty r am rng Me torego oprift f t the appkcelmn is correM and eof the eonstnetion wilt corrh* wilb plans
approved b cies 

i-gh-4-

itI

Tz;i~C7

Nis t be a caadtiorr lw the issomwe of this perm 

T

ar ---d ofini 

D

Approved: For Chairpotsorl Nirtooc preservation Cemmisvmn

Disapproved: /! Soshrre: 

~j 
pert:

AtpliwtiordPerrail Idb.. (, n)M PS DateFRed: Date Issued:

0
Wit fimir" SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS



THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION.

0I. WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

a. Description of existktg structixels) and environmenttl sarong, induding their historical kahures

No Igalka.lale hard Stu ce from rear 5k-6, eki5h ro rioewety.( ke as~►'alt~

b. General description of project and its effect an the historic resourcels), the enviromnentsl sofbrg, and, where applicable, the historic tfatrieC

• Ctiryecf CtirivewA-v (9( wJur-0-t Ma-k--rfa arc,,yeJ. ' tnmf61
+ransl'4- on5 tt'aig cu~yhat+ Vaet benind a new I i~riinta bec1.
Views m ^le Puloll _ si l 1,11A/Ii,ei n 4~ie exf;5ij g t5ey-pent"fle-

vl-t Yr l Da S'-' Clsal I n se+t n
•A new b ra n 1c~ i ct e . to VI& W G15phaL+

IIEH! ̀ -FeM+ci)n&basin ad~l a fecal poi~~t -Fe -I he sil~s~r experienc2 ~)~ fauAemol~i lei
2. SITE PLAN ~mpha5i ~i nq +h e gardens

Site and environmental setting, drawn to scale. You may use your plot. Your site plan must include:

a the stele, north arrow, and date;

b. dimensions of all existing and proposed strucnxes; and

•
c. sae features such as walkways, driveways, fences, ponds, streams, trash dumpsters, med%nical equipment, and landscaping.

3. PLANSANOELEVATIONs

You must submit 2 conies of plain and elevations in a format no larger than 1 f' x 17'. Plarts on 11/2* x t I' paper are ym*fred

e. Schematic eonstruedon plans, with marked dimensions, indicating location, sae and general type of was, window end door openings, and otlter
fixed features of both the existing resowcels) and the proposed work.

b. Elevations itacedes), with marked dimensions, clearly indicating proposed work in relation to existing construction and, when eppropriaw context.
Ail materials and fixtures proposed for the exterior must be noted on the elevations drawings. An existing and a proposed elevation drawing of each
facade affected by the proposed work is required.

4. ATERIAL$ SPECIFICATIONS

General description of materials and manufactured lams proposed for incorporation in Me work of IM project. This information may be included on your
design drawings.

5. PHOTOGRAPHS

a. Clearly labeled photographic prints of each facade of existing resource, inchding details of the affected portions. All Wall; should be placed on the
front of photographs.

b. Clearly label photographic prints of the resource as viewed from the public rigM.af-way and of the adjoining properties. A& labah should be placed an
the front of photographs.

6. TREE SURVEY

3 you dire proposing construction adjacent to or within ire cr:time of any tree W or larger in diameter tat approximately 4 feet above the ground), you
must file an accurate tree survey identifying the sae, location, and species of each Iroe of at least that dimension.

7. ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWNERS

ForILL projects, provide an accurate list of adjacent and confronting property owners tnot tenants), including names, addresses, and zip codes. This fist
should 'include the owners of all lots or parcels which adjoin the oarcN in question, es wtM es the ownerla) of lotta) m pererd(sl which lie directly across

• the street/highway from the parcel in question. You can ottain this information from the Department of Assessments and Taxation, 51 Mona Street,
Rockville, 13011279.1355).

PLEASE PRINT fiN BLUE OR BLACK INK) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE, AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS.
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ALL HAWPS MUST BE FILED AT DPS:
255 ROCKVILLE PIKE,

ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND, 20850.

HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING [Owner, Owner's Agent, Adjacent
and Confronting Property Owners]

Owner's mailing address

jttPY M -AErNN k JAY M. [fEft 102 CdrrbII P I, I rieffon,
Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing addresses 2p8v

Cato I 1k Jim 5 av

1 D 22Co Carro f 1 P14 CL
Ke'66 ~Dn 288.9

S y A 12—P_



ALL HAWPS MUST BE FILED AT DPS:
255 ROCKVILLE PIKE,

ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND, 20850.

HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING [Owner, Owner's Agent, Adjacent
and Confronting Property Owners]

Owner's mailing address

JUDY HANK5-AIFRN& JAY A NF-NN 10234CXRKQL,-PL, i<Q45p4CrnN,MD
Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing addresses 208j

Lorraine, ken n ed
1 ~3D3 f~lan~- onxa' Uehu~

0
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ALL HAWS MUST BE FILED AT DPS:
255 ROCKVILLE PIKE,

ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND, 20850.

HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING [Owner, Owner's Agent, Adjacent
and Confronting Property Owners]

Owner's mailing address

JOY HAN16- P- JAM. flEHtij102 0-151NEMM,M
Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing addresses j

QQri \kffa ►a n
(c) 3of Monf arner~


